

# <u>AGENDA</u> Orangeburg City Council Tuesday, January 5, 2021 6:00 PM

1. Consideration of December 15, 2020 City Council Minutes

### **RECOGNITION OF JANUARY COMMUNITY OF CHARACTER TRAIT**

Enthusiasm – Intense and eager enjoyment, interest or approval; excitement

### **OLD BUSINESS**

- 2. First Reading of a Permanent Ordinance and an Emergency Ordinance extending and consolidating mayoral proclamation of April 8, 2020 and previous Emergency Ordinances numbers 2020-04 and 2020-13 and supplementing sections 3 and 4 of Executive Order Number 2020-63 of the Governor of the State of South Carolina
- 3. Third Reading of Ordinance amending and restating the Business License Ordinance of the City of Orangeburg; and other matters related thereto
- 4. Second Reading of Ordinance prescribing the dates and times of the regular meetings of City Council incompliance with South Carolina Code Section 5-7-250
- 5. Approval of 2020/21 Façade Grant Awards
- 6. Update on First Citizens Building

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

- 7. Appointment of Planning Commission unexpired vacancy
- 8. Interest meeting regarding skateboard park

#### **EXECUTIVE SESSION**

- 9. Personnel Matter and Legal Matter
  - A. Discussion of development of security personnel and legal matter Department of Public Safety- S. C. Code Sec.30-4-70 (a) (2) & (3)
- 10. Personnel Matter
  - A. Discussion of employment and appointment of City Administrator. S. C. Code Sec. 30-4-70 (a)(1)

## John D. Singh Interim City Administrator

To abide by CDC social distancing guidelines, the meeting will be conducted virtually and will be available for live public viewing on the City's Facebook account at <u>https://www.facebook.com/cityoforangeburg</u>. Public comments and/or questions can be made before, during or after the meeting by emailing <u>publiccomment@orangeburg.sc.us</u>. At the conclusion of the Council meeting, any questions and comments will be provided City Council for review.